## JPMORGAN CHASE & CO.

## JPMorgan Chase to Host First-Quarter 2024 Earnings Call

Mar 12, 2024

NEW YORK--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Mar. 12, 2024-- As previously announced, JPMorgan Chase & Co. (NYSE: JPM) ("JPMorgan Chase" or the "Firm") will host a conference call to review first-quarter 2024 financial results on Friday, April 12, 2024 at 8:30 a.m. (EDT). The results are scheduled to be released at approximately 7:00 a.m. (EDT). The live audio webcast and presentation slides will be available on <a href="https://www.jpmorganchase.com">www.jpmorganchase.com</a> under Investor Relations. Events & Presentations.

JPMorgan Chase will notify the public that financial results have been issued through its social media outlet @JPMorgan and @Chase on Twitter, and by a press release over Business Wire that will provide the link to the Firm's Investor Relations website. In addition to being available on the Firm's Investor Relations website, the earnings results also will be filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission ("SEC") on a Form 8-K, which will be available on the SEC website at <a href="https://www.sec.gov">https://www.sec.gov</a>.

The general public can access the conference call by dialing the following numbers: 1 (888) 324 3618 in the U.S. and Canada; +1 (312) 470 7119 for international callers; use passcode 1364784#. Please dial in 15 minutes prior to the start of the call.

The replay will be available via webcast on <a href="www.ipmorganchase.com">www.ipmorganchase.com</a> under Investor Relations, Events & Presentations. A replay of the conference call also will be available by telephone beginning at approximately 11:00 a.m. (EDT) on April 12, 2024 through 11:59 p.m. (EDT) on April 26, 2024 at 1 (800) 839 1117 (U.S. and Canada); +1 (203) 369 3355 (International); use passcode 67370#.

JPMorgan Chase & Co. (NYSE: JPM) is a leading financial services firm based in the United States of America ("U.S."), with operations worldwide. JPMorgan Chase had \$3.9 trillion in assets and \$328 billion in stockholders' equity as of December 31, 2023. The Firm is a leader in investment banking, financial services for consumers and small businesses, commercial banking, financial transaction processing and asset management. Under the J.P. Morgan and Chase brands, the Firm serves millions of customers in the U.S., and many of the world's most prominent corporate, institutional and government clients globally. Information about JPMorgan Chase & Co. is available at <a href="https://www.ipmorganchase.com">www.ipmorganchase.com</a>.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20240312616715/en/

*Investor Contact:* Mikael Grubb 212-270-2479

*Media Contact:* Joseph Evangelisti 212-270-7438

Source: JPMorgan Chase & Co.